M22000013)48

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



400382404344

1622 | 22 | PTIZ: 73

REST TE

2022 AUG 22 PH 3: 37

The contraction

S. FRANKLIN AUG 2 3 2022 CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street

Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

· . . • . · · · . · · · · · · ·

ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195	
REFERENCE : 897579 7151027	
AUTHORIZATION :	
COST LIMIT : \$ 125.00	
ORDER DATE : August 22, 2022	
ORDER TIME: 1:05 PM	
ORDER NO. : 897579-005	
CUSTOMER NO: 7151027	
	_
FOREIGN FILINGS	
NAME: TGH EMPLOYEES LLC	
XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: <u>LL</u>)	
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	
CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	
CONTACT PERSON: Alexxis Weiland EXT#	

EXAMINER:

COVER LETTER

	TGH Employees LLC		
UBJECT	ľ:	e of Limited Liability Company	_
		Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida, referenced foreign limited liability company to transact busi	
	rn all correspondence concerning this matter to		
	Bridgett Bissonette		
		Name of Person	-
	Madison Square Garden Entertainn	nent Corp.	
		Firm/Company	•
	Two Pennsylvania Plaza		262
	.,,-	Address	-
	New York, NY 10121		22
	C	ity/State and Zip Code	
	bridgett.bissonette@msg.com		1::12: 7
	É-mail address: (to be	e used for future annual report notification)	- C~
or further	information concerning this matter, please cal	П:	
Bridgett Bissonette		212 465-4179	
	Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number	_
Mailing Address: Registration Section		Street Address: Registration Section	
Division of Corporations		Division of Corporations	
	.O. Box 6327 allahassee, FL 32314	The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303	
Pl	nclosed is a check for the following amount: lease make check payable to: F1.ORIDA DEP I \$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee Certificate o	e & 🔲 \$155.00 Filing Fee & 🖂 \$160.00 Filing Fee,	

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION @5.0002, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN TAMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

TGH Employees LLC	: Limited Liability Company; must include "Limite		Community of the control of the cont	
(Name of Poreign	ilimited Liability Company; must include "Unite	d Liaoiin	ty Company, LLC, or LLC.)	
(If name unavailable, enter alternate r	name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in F	londa The	alternate name must include "Limited Liability C	ompany," "L.L.C," or "LLC
Nevada			45-2733930	
2. (Jurisdiction under the law of w	hich foreign limited liability company is organized)	3	(FEI number, if ap	plicable)
4				
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605 0904 & 605 0905, F.S. to determ	registratio ine penalty	on.) y hability)	
Two Pennsylvania Pi	laza		Two Pennsylvania Plaza	
5. (Street Address of Principal Office)		υ.	(Mailing Address)	22
New York, NY 10121			New York, NY 10121	22
USA			USA	22
7. Name and street addres	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT	acceptable)	P": 12:
Name:	Corporation Service Company			C.
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street			
	Tallahassee		32301 . Florida	
	(City)		(Zip code)	

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Corporation Service Company

By: William William va (resident

(Registered agent's signature)

Steven Lugerner

□Manager		<u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Name and Address:	
=	Name: TAO Group Operating LLC	□Manager	Name: Steven Lugerner	
■Member	Two Pennsylvania Plaza	□Member	Two Pennsylvania Plaza	
□Authorized	New York, NY 10121	□Authorized	New York, NY 10121	
Person		Person		
□Other		General Counsel General Corporate Secretary Other		
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:	
□Member	Address:	□Member	Address:	
□Authorized		□Authorized	22:	
Person		Person		
□Other	Other	□Other		
			72:	
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:	
□Member	Address:	□Member	Address:	
□Authorized		□Authorized		
Person		Person		
□Other	Other	□Other	Other	

Typed or printed name of signee

SECRETARY OF STATE



CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE WITH STATUS IN GOOD STANDING

I, Barbara K. Cegavske, the duly qualified and elected Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that I am, by the laws of said State, the custodian of the records relating to filings by corporations, non-profit corporations, corporations sole, limited-liability companies, limited partnerships, limited-liability partnerships and business trusts pursuant to Title 7 of the Nevada Revised Statutes which are either presently in a status of good standing or were in good standing for a time period subsequent of 1976 and am the proper officer to execute this certificate.

I further certify that the records of the Nevada Secretary of State, at the date of this certificate, evidence, **TGH Employees LLC**, as a DOMESTIC LIMITED-LIABILITY COMPANY (86) daily organized under the laws of Nevada and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada since 01/31/2011, and is in good standing in this state.

Certificate Number: B202208222940937 You may verify this certificate

online at http://www.nvsos.gov

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on 08/22/2022.

Barbara K. Cegavske
BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE
Secretary of State